

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A  
LISTED ON : 26-04-2017  
COURT NO.: 5  
ITEM NO. :

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 154 OF 2017

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLEANOUS PETITONS NOS. 7199 & 7200 OF 2017  
(Applications for stay and exemption from filing official translation)

VINOD CHANDER DWIVEDI

...Petitioner

Versus

BIMLA AND ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate praying for transfer of Petition No. NIL of 2016 titled as "Bimla and Ors. Vs. Vinod Chander Dwivedi" pending from the Court of Principal Family Judge, Rohtak, Haryana to the Court of Principal family Judge, Ghaziabad, U.P.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 150 Of 2017 as both are filed between the same parties.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

Copy to : Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC-C4