

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s) .150/2017

VINOD CHANDER DWIVEDI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMLA

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR ad-interim ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 154/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 26/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Anchal Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On deposit of Rs.25,000/- in the Registry of this Court for expenses of the wife, issue notice.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER