

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 150/2017

VINOD CHANDER DWIVEDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMLA

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 154/2017 (XVI -A)

Date : 13-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nupur Shukla, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for service on the sole respondent in T.P.(Crl.) No. 150/2017 and on all the three respondents in T.P.(Crl.) No. 154/2017 within two weeks' time. Notice be issued thereafter.

Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar