

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 6978/2017, in Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 150/2017

VINOD CHANDER DWIVEDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMLA

Respondent(s)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 6978/2017)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 154/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 7199/2017)

Date : 04-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Dr.rajeev Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity, fresh steps for service of the sole respondent in TP(Cr1.) No. 150/2017 and respondent Nos.1 to 3 in TP(Cr1.) No.154/2017 in terms of the Government's OM No.F.12(77)/10-Judl. dated 18.8.2011 have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
4.1.2018

rd