

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 150/2017

VINOD CHANDER DWIVEDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMLA

Respondent(s)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 6978/2017)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 154/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 7199/2017)

Date : 19-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. B. Dass, Adv.
Mr. Dr.rajeev Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to take fresh steps and to file fresh address in respect of sole respondent in T.P. (Cr1) No. 150/2017 and all the three respondents in T.P(Cr1) No. 154/2017.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER